verabernard@gmail.com
Neighborhood Networks  
DRAFT 

– Just some ideas for an even more dynamic U-Hills -


The following is a survey of neighbors, who can be contacted about specific topics, activities or interests in our community. Contact-persons may either provide further information, offer assistance, facilitate joint activities or even offer services or classes. Please note, that contacts with question marks may still require a confirmation/email. While most activities are free of charge some may require a contribution.  

The overview shows that U-Hill is a dynamic community with lots of opportunities to participate, but also to get involved. In case you want to indicate your interest,  get involved as contact-person or have additional ideas for activities, please feel free to return the survey with your addition to: 
verabernard@gmail.com
    	 
Hoping that the attached is helpful!

Interest-Groups

	Focus
	Current contact-person
	Interest
in participating in activity
	Interest
in being a contact-person
	Comment

	· Language /Culture (Spanish, French, Canadian. German, Chinese etc)
	French: 
Sandrine Biziaux
sbiziaux@yahoo.com
German: 
Vera Bernard-Opitz
verabernard@cox.net
Canadian:
Sheila Lakey 
Latino:
Belinda Campos
slakey65@gmail.com
	
	
	

	· Movies/
· Documentaries
	Documentaries/films
Catherine Liu 
liu@uci.edu
Movies in the Park:
Sandrine Biziaux
sbiziaux@yahoo.com

	
	
	

	· Tai Chi/Yoga/
Meditation
	Tai Chi:
Kasra Paydavousi
Kasra.paydavousi@gmail.com
Yoga:
Linda Tracy
lrtacy@gmail.com
Meditation: 
Molly Schneider?
Tony Kubiak?
	
	
	

	· Dance/Jazz/
Ballroom
	Latin:
Diana Restrepo
tiadianalinda@yahoo.com
	
	
	

	· Cardio Sculpt/ Boot camp
	Nesve Yayalar
nyayalar@gmail.com

	
	
	

	· Volleyball/
· Basketball/
· Soccer/tennis
· Swimming
	Volleyball:
Aude Segaliny?
Basketball:
Yongsheng Shi?
Michael Green?
Soccer:
Swimming: Narwhals:
Rez Khalili & Mark Warschauer
markw@uci.edu
Tennis-group
Catherin Liu liu@uci.edu.
	
	
	

	· Tech-/repair/auto-shop/bikes/knife-sharpening 
	Repair cafe: 
Andrea Gutierrez
kpaccnts@hotmail.com
mb0819@outlook.com
Knife sharpening:
Harry Mangalam?
	
	
	

	· IT/Photos/Electronics
	Photos:
Sandrine Biziaux
sbiziaux@yahoo.com
	
	
	

	· Music/Chamber-orchestra/Jazz
· Instrument repair
	Michael Smy 
msmy@uci.edu
Marian Bernard  
mb0819@outlook.com
	
	
	

	· Knitting/
Handicraft/Art
	Knitting:
Jill Berg
jillpberg@gmail.com
Craft Club for all Ages:
Andrea Canfield
andrea.canfield@gmail.com
	
	
	

	· Art

	Glass art:
Ellen Druffel
https://www.druffelglass.com
Painting
Brigitte Schobert
pixelbrain1@cox.net
http://www.brigitteschobert.com/
Janos Lanyi pixelbrain2@cox.net
http://janosklanyi.com/
	
	
	

	· [bookmark: _GoBack]Jewelry-making
	Cynthia Lakon  Clakon@hs.uci.edu
	
	
	

	· Wood-work
	Harry Mangalam?
	
	
	

	· Card-making
	Sheila Lakey
slakey65@gmail.com
	
	
	

	· Wine-tasting
	Beginners: 
John Bodenschatz
Andrea Canfield
Faculty and Associates 
Wine Tasting Group:
James Nowick
jsnowick@uci.edu
	
	
	

	· General inquiries about cooking/ baking activities
	Nina Macdonald
ahm@pixelloom.com

	
	
	

	· Sustainability
· Birding/Nature conservation
	HRB Committee
Sabine Kunrath
sabine.kunrath@gmail.com
Sandrine Biziaux
sbiziaux@yahoo.com
Hans-Ulrich Bernard
hbernard@uci.edu
	
	
	

	· Dogs/Cats 
	Cat watching:
Lisa S. Pearl 
lpearly@uci.edu
	
	
	

	· Book clubs
	Lisa Flanagan 
lflanaga@uci.edu
Heather Mapstone
hmapstone@gmail.com
	
	
	

	· Discussion-groups: Science/ Social issues/ Politics
	Elections:
Michele Musacchio
michelemusacchio@me.com
	
	
	

	· Social group
	Jutta Heckhausen
heckhaus@uci.edu
	
	
	

	· Talks 

· (e.g. Birds/Stem cells/Earthquakes)
	Hummingbirds:
Lynn Carpenter

???
	
	
	



	· Support Network for Temporary Health Issues
	Lynn Carpenter
flcarpen@uci.edu

	
	
	

	· New neighbors
	Hobart Taylor
hobartt1@yahoo.com
	
	
	

	· Time-bank
	Mariangeles Soto-Diaz
msotodiaz@alum.calarts.edu
	
	
	

	· Young parents
	Julia Doemer
julia_doemer@sbcglobal.net
	
	
	

	· LGBT Faculty & Spouses/Partners/ Family group
	James Nowick
jsnowick@uci.edu
	
	
	

	· Self-help groups (Back pain/)
	Hip replacement:
Katie Pugel
	
	
	

	· Retirees (social,/talks/
excursions)
	???
	
	
	

	· Coffee Morning /
Life Music Cafe (evenings)
· (songwriter,
	???
	
	
	

	· Food pantry (for students)
	???
	
	
	

	· Games/Board-games/Computer games/Ping-Pong
	???
	
	
	

	· Others






	???
	
	
	





